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Street Orienteering Spring series # 6
Watson

Monday 18 November 2013
Organiser: Julie Sunley

Weather: Warm, 24 deg

Entries: 64
Participants: 71

Name Club

Course A: 18 controls out of 20
Men

Tate Needham RR-A
Mark Easton

Giles Lamb

Ged Keane

Davin Fifield RR-A
Ciaran Lane PO-A
Ray Ellett

Matthew Purcell BS-A
Geoff Stacey PO-A
Tim Rawling

Women's A

Laure Gauthiez Putallaz
Lucy McGarva

Penny Mclintosh

Janet Street PO-A

Course B: 15 controls out of 20
Men

Grant McDonald AO-A
James Heyes

Stephen Still

David Simpfendorfer

Greg Lane PO-A
Nathan Kensey

Dick Ogilvie UR-N
Women's B

Carol Harding BS-A
Sue Garr PO-A
Amanda Kwong

Ana Herceg PO-A
Silke Speier

Emily Alder RR-A
Colleen Mock PO-A

Course C: 12 controls out of 20
Men

John Spooner PO-A
Matt Corrigan

Score

100
99
98
97
96
95
94
93
92
91

100
99
98
97

100
99
98
97
96
95
94

100
99
98
97
96
95
94

100
99

Order of
Return

11
13
21
24
28
33
34
41
46
49

14
31
48
52

17
20
26
35
36

16
19
27
29
30
38
58
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Nigel
Chris
Mark
Garry
Zackery
Bryant
Noel
Rob

Women's C

Moira
Annika
Jenni
Ann
Amelia
Tamara
Heather
Rebecca
Janelle

Teams
Kirsty
Emma
Leanne

Dawson
Lucey
Cummins
Fry
Needham
Allen

Luff
Hayes

Kuffer
Morling
Arthur
Ingwersen
Bond
Needham
Lane
Morling
McGarva

McMaster
Ellett
Ellett

WE-A

RR-A
RR-A
PO-A
WE-A

AO-A

PO-A
BS-A
RR-A
PO-A

PO-A

Course D: 8 controls out of 20

Men
Hermann
Jack

Women
Maureen

Team
Diane
Bill

Wehner
Palmer

Ogilvie

Arthur
Arthur

WE-A
BS-A

UR-N

98
97
96
95
94
93
92
91

100
99
98
97
96
95
94
93
92
91

100

100
99

100

100

10
18
22
25
42
50

23
32
39
44
45
54

47
47
47

12
59

40

37
37

Power Walkers: 10 points per control visited in 60 minutes

Men
Keith
John
Col

Fifield
Harding
Simpson

Power Walker - Women

Pat
Monika
Marian
Michelle

Miethke
Short
Hill
Smith

Power Walker - Team

Shona
Peter

Prince
Prince

RR-A
BS-A

PO-A
BS-A

140
130
100

140
130
100
100

110
110

64
55
62

57
56
61
63

51
51



64

Jo
Lee-Ann
Marguerite
Elizabeth
Tessa
Kate

Bike
David

Tuck-Lee

Mason

Humphries
Humphries

Bond BS-A
Bond BS-A

Poland BS-A

71

100
100
100
100
80
80

53
53
60
60
43
43



